REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 1

*********Counties*********

Clayton

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Clayton County
City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Elkader
FY 2013 Turkey River access in Elkader $75,000

Recipient: City of Guttenberg

FY 2002 Big Springs acquisition $75,000
FY 2007 North Overlook & Big Springs Nature Area $10,838
FY 2021 Dredging Horseshoe Pond $75,000

Recipient: City of Marquette
FY 2011 lowa Great Plains Wetland Center $50,000
FY 2012 Driftless Area Wetland Interp & Learning Center $50,000

Recipient: City of Monona

FY 2001 Butterfly garden and prairie park $45,000
FY 2010 Monona Butterfly Trail extension $36,806
FY 2021  Butterfly Trail phase Il $64,430

Recipient: City of Volga
FY 2004 Volga River Dev., trail system/bridge $50,000
Total: $532,074

Conservation Education
Recipient: Rod Green, Elkader
FY 1991 County resource development $18,420

Total: $18,420

County Conservation
Recipient: Clayton CCB
FY 2012  Motor Mill Park historic bridge reconstruction $462,870

FY 2015 Garland Property addition $191,371

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990 Per county allocations $9,086
FY 1990 Per population allocations $6,411
FY 1991 Per county allocations $12,415
FY 1991 Per population allocations $8,652
FY 1992 Per county allocations $6,121
FY 1992 Per population allocations S4,754
FY 1993 Per county allocations $4,917
FY 1993 Per population allocations $3,438
FY 1994  Per county allocations $4,288
FY 1994 Per population allocations $3,215
FY 1995 Per county allocations $4,587
FY 1995 Per population allocations $3,430
FY 1996 Per county allocations $5,527
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Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
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$3,992
$6,054
$4,380
$5,992
$4,402
$5,785
$4,075
$6,695
$4,712
$6,759
$4,759
$4,680
$3,042
$183
$118
$6,782
$4,370
$6,705
$4,351
$7,007
$4,523
$6,901
$4,432
$9,627
$6,160
$11,130
$7,152
$10,858
$6,947
$9,148
$6,050
$7,362
$4,753
$6,893
$4,427
$9,848
$5,748
$9,653
$5,639
$9,684
$5,672
$9,711
$5,833
$7,296
$4,349
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2019 Per county allocations
2019 Per population allocations
2020 Per county allocations
2020 Per population allocations
2021 Per county allocations
2021 Per population allocations
2022  Per county allocations
2022  Per population allocations
2023  Per county allocations
2023  Per population allocations
2024  Per county allocations
2024  Per population allocations
Total:

Historical Resource Development

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY
FY

Recipient:

FY
FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Charles W. Lawson
1991 Empire Pearl Button Factory renovation

City of Guttenberg
1992 3 Guttenberg buildings exterior restore
2018 Rehabilitation of Guttenberg Municipal Building

Clayton CCB
2001 Motor Mill site inspection and plan
2007 Motor Mill restoration project

Clayton County
2019 Restoring the Clayton County Courthouse

Clayton County Historic Preservation Commission
2023 Elkader Keystone Bridge rehab project

Clayton County Certified Local Govt
1993 St. Olaf Opera House NR nomination

Clayton County Genealogical Society
1990 Clayton County school history books

Dennis Alcorn
2018 E.R. Barron Building tornado repairs

Doug Schmidt
2009 Window restoration, Franklin Hotel

Garnavillo Historical Society
2017 Completion of area historic newspaper

Recipient: Heritage Museum of the Knights

FY

2022 Lodomillo Township #4, Clayton County
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$6,125
$3,571
$7,421
$4,288
$7,291
$4,283
$7,157
$3,730
$7,168
$3,792
$7,776
$4,208
$1,072,531

$25,000

$15,000
$50,000

$3,000
$38,500

$50,000

$9,000

$1,533

$5,608

$15,000

$11,893

$690

$5,000
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Recipient:
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1997

1998

2009

2018 McGregor Pharmacy tornado damage repair
McGregor
2015 Preservation of Mesker Brothers Pressed

1990

Land Management

lowa Natural Heritage Foundation

Adams Mounds-easement,inventory

Kuempel Hardware, Guttenberg

Cassutt building roof replacement

Lakeside Preservation LLC

Lakeside Ballroom rehabilitation

Larry and Maria Brummel

Northeast lowa Farm & Antique Assoc.

Plagman Barn Museum project
Total:

Recipient: Big Spring Hatchery

FY
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Recipient
FY
FY
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Open Space
Recipient
FY
FY

Recipient
FY

Recipient

2018 Water distribution system

2021 Big Spring Hatchery
: Guttenberg Office

2021 Fencing repair at storage shed

2022 Replace windows, doors in the hatchery
: Pikes Peak State Park

1991 Area development

1998 Campground electrical

2009 Grinder pump

2010 Grinder pumps

2016 Replace existing electrical panel

: Upper Maquoketa River

2016

Fish habitat improvement
Total:

: Big Spring Fish Hatchery

2011
2012

Hatchery facility improvements
Hatchery facility improvements

: Bloody Run WMA

2017

Bloody Run Wildlife Management Area

: Clayton County Treasurer
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$18,750

$11,400

$14,700

$15,000

$8,700

$18,752
$317,526

$315,885
$3,995

$7,000
$55,919

$188,285
$28,368
$3,000
$9,334
$10,864

$21,084
$643,734

$202,714
$67,209

$85,675
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Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: Ensign Hollow WMA

FY
FY

2017
2024

Ensign Hollow Wildlife Management Area

Hewett Creek archaeology survey

Recipient: Merrit Forest State Preserve

FY

2024  Closing costs for donation of 2 acres of timber

Recipient: Pheasants Forever
Volga River - Lawrence/Leonard tract

FY

1999

Recipient: Pikes Peak State Park

FY
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2013
2019
2022
2023
2024
2024

Pikes Peak State Park addition

Replace restroom and 2 gazebo shelter roof

Fuel barrel replacement
Lift station repair
Grinder pump repair

New control panel for lift station pump

Recipient: Sny Magill WMA

FY

2020

Parking lot
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$2,044
$2,092
$2,872
$2,940
$2,774
$2,886
$2,904
$2,904
$2,780
$2,974
$3,434
$3,318
$3,374
$3,250
$4,770
$5,132
$5,092
$4,960
$6,822
$6,276
$6,454
$6,454
$6,372
$6,180
$6,534

$69,065
$4,977

$1,575

$186,730

$55,000
$11,482
$650
$13,925
$8,400
$13,925

$1,021



Roadside Vegetation

Total:

Recipient: Clayton County
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1990
1990
1994
1995
2007
2022
2024

Demonstrating seeding
Inventory training
Equipment-drill, tractor, seed
Seed

GPS/GIS

Landpride soil pulverizer

Skidloader Brush Cutting Attachment

Recipient: Clayton County IRVM

FY

2005

Seeding equipment

Recipient: Guttenberg

FY

1994

Gateway planting
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
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1993
1993
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1994
1995
1995
1995
1996
1996
1996
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1997
1997
1998
1998
1998

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Ensign Hollow Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Ensign Hollow Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Ensign Hollow Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Sny Magill Creek

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Sny Magill Creek

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Sny Magill Creek

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Sny Magill Creek
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$827,940

$2,832
$5,198
$7,380
$4,357
$2,250
$1,637
$6,325

$15,000

$820
$45,801

$13,095
$25,655
$27,279
$17,541
$6,342
$34,370
$1,500
$5,220
$70,642
$1,345
$22,388
$23,412
$34,814
$6,266
$22,754
$63,472
$3,757
$2,122
$78,718
$9,345
$6,725
$66,084
$7,861
$1,592
$15,495
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Allocations for practices
Ensign Hollow |

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Ensign Hollow |

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Ensign Hollow |

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Bloody Run Creek Watershed
Ensign Hollow |

Forestry & native vegetation
Upper Maquoketa Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Bloody Run Creek Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Upper Maquoketa Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Bloody Run Creek Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Bloody Run Creek Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Bloody Run Creek Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Silver Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Silver Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Silver Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Silver Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Silver Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Silver Creek Watershed Project
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$2,835
$6,850
$1,116
$5,910
$22,919
$10,310
$7,847
$79,156
$500
$6,960
$88,103
$44,612
$13,820
$16,669
$44,214
$19,843
$37,639
$2,500
$8,547
$1,082
$53,242
$4,388
$20,701
$8,041
$29,800
$2,010
$99,208
$25,357
$87,904
$20,500
$64,210
$84,544
$40,250
$47,912
$22,638
$42,400
$31,228
$16,400
$45,000
$39,310
$13,108
$46,750
$29,717
$9,906
$48,500
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2021
2021
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2022
2023
2023
2024
2024

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Silver Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Silver Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Silver Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Silver Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Silver Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Silver Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Silver Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Silver Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$26,613
$8,871
$1,750
$26,442
$13,133
$7,500
$39,448
$13,133
$50,000
$40,246
$13,430
$53,000
$40,366
$13,455
$53,550
$7,274
$2,424
$54,500
$5,823
$1,941
$52,750
$6,863
$9,660
$54,000
$6,984
$2,304
$7,965
$2,658
$13,839
$7,000
$7,789
$28,453
$2,595,412

Total REAP Allocations in Clayton County: $6,053,437
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