REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024 Region 1

*********Counties*********
Clayton



Clayton County

		Clayton County	
City Parks and			
•	:: City of E		
FY	2013	Turkey River access in Elkader	\$75,000
Recipient	:: City of G	Guttenberg	
FY	2002	Big Springs acquisition	\$75,000
FY	2007	North Overlook & Big Springs Nature Area	\$10,838
FY	2021	Dredging Horseshoe Pond	\$75,000
Recipient	:: City of N	/larquette	
FY	2011	Iowa Great Plains Wetland Center	\$50,000
FY	2012	Driftless Area Wetland Interp & Learning Center	\$50,000
Recinient	:: City of N	Monona	
FY	2001	Butterfly garden and prairie park	\$45,000
FY	2010	Monona Butterfly Trail extension	\$36,806
FY	2010	Butterfly Trail phase III	\$64,430
	2021	batterny man phase in	70-1,-30
Recipient	:: City of V	'olga	
FY	2004	Volga River Dev., trail system/bridge	\$50,000
		Total:	\$532,074
Conservation	Educatio	<u>n</u>	
Recipient	:: Rod Gre	en, Elkader	
FY	1991	County resource development	\$18,420
		Total:	\$18,420
County Conse	ervation		
Recipient	:: Clayton	CCB	
FY	2012	Motor Mill Park historic bridge reconstruction	\$462,870
FY	2015	Garland Property addition	\$191,371
Recipient	:: County S	Special REAP Account	
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$6,411
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$8,652
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$4,754
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$3,438
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$3,215
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$3,430
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527

FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$3,992
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$4,380
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$4,402
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5 <i>,</i> 785
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$4,075
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$4,712
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$4,759
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$3,042
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$118
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$4,370
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$4,351
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$4,523
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$4,432
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$6,160
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$7,152
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$6,947
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$6,050
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$4,753
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$4,427
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$5,748
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$5,639
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$5,672
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$5,833
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$4,349
			. ,

FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$3,571
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$4,288
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$4,283
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$3,730
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$3,792
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$4,208
		Total:	\$1,072,531
Historical Reso	ource De	velopment	
		W. Lawson	
FY	1991	Empire Pearl Button Factory renovation	\$25,000
•	•	Guttenberg	Ć45 000
FY	1992	3 Guttenberg buildings exterior restore	\$15,000
FY	2018	Rehabilitation of Guttenberg Municipal Building	\$50,000
Recipient:	Clayton	ССВ	
FY	2001	Motor Mill site inspection and plan	\$3,000
FY	2007	Motor Mill restoration project	\$38,500
Recipient:	•	•	
FY	2019	Restoring the Clayton County Courthouse	\$50,000
Posiniont	Clauton	County Historic Preservation Commission	
FY	2023	Elkader Keystone Bridge rehab project	\$9,000
	2023	Likader Reystone Bridge renab project	<i>φ9,</i> 000
Recipient:	Clayton	County Certified Local Govt	
FY	1993	St. Olaf Opera House NR nomination	\$1,533
•	-	County Genealogical Society	
FY	1990	Clayton County school history books	\$5,608
Recipient:	Donnis	Mearn	
FY	2018	E.R. Barron Building tornado repairs	\$15,000
	2010	E.M. Barron Banding torridae repairs	713,000
Recipient:	Doug Sc	hmidt	
FY	2009	Window restoration, Franklin Hotel	\$11,893
•		llo Historical Society	4600
FY	2017	Completion of area historic newspaper	\$690
Recinient	: Heritad	ge Museum of the Knights	
FY	. Herita _e	Lodomillo Township #4, Clayton County	\$5,000
		. , ,	. ,

	Recipient: Iowa Natural Heritage Foundation				
	FY	1997	Adams Mounds-easement, inventory	\$18,750	
	Recipient: I	Kuempe	l Hardware, Guttenberg		
	FY	1998	Cassutt building roof replacement	\$11,400	
	•		Preservation LLC		
	FY	2009	Lakeside Ballroom rehabilitation	\$14,700	
	Recipient: I	Larry and	d Maria Brummel		
	FY	2018	McGregor Pharmacy tornado damage repair	\$15,000	
	Recipient: I	McGrego	or		
	FY	2015	Preservation of Mesker Brothers Pressed	\$8,700	
	Recipient: I	Northea	st Iowa Farm & Antique Assoc.		
	FY	1990	Plagman Barn Museum project	\$18,752	
			Total:	\$317,526	
<u>Lan</u>	d Managem	<u>ient</u>			
	Recipient: I	Big Sprin	ng Hatchery		
	FY	2018	Water distribution system	\$315,885	
	FY	2021	Big Spring Hatchery	\$3,995	
	Recipient:	Guttenb	erg Office		
	FY	2021	Fencing repair at storage shed	\$7,000	
	FY	2022	Replace windows, doors in the hatchery	\$55,919	
	Recipient: I	Pikes Pe	ak State Park		
	FY	1991	Area development	\$188,285	
	FY	1998	Campground electrical	\$28,368	
	FY	2009	Grinder pump	\$3,000	
	FY	2010	Grinder pumps	\$9,334	
	FY	2016	Replace existing electrical panel	\$10,864	
	Recipient: I	Upper M	laquoketa River		
	FY	2016	Fish habitat improvement	\$21,084	
			Total:	\$643,734	
<u>Оре</u>	en Space				
	-		ng Fish Hatchery		
	FY	2011	Hatchery facility improvements	\$202,714	
	FY	2012	Hatchery facility improvements	\$67,209	
	Recipient: I	Bloody F	Run WMA		
	FY	2017	Bloody Run Wildlife Management Area	\$85,675	
	Recipient: Clayton County Treasurer				

FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,044
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,092
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,872
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,940
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,774
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,886
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,904
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,904
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,780
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,974
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,434
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,318
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,374
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,250
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,770
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,132
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,092
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,960
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,822
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,276
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,454
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,454
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,372
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,180
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,534
Recinient	· Ensign H	Iollow WMA	
FY	2017	Ensign Hollow Wildlife Management Area	\$69,065
FY		Hewett Creek archaeology survey	\$4,977
• •	2021	Thewest creek archaeology survey	ψ 1,3 <i>7</i> 7
Recipient	: Merrit F	orest State Preserve	
FY	2024	Closing costs for donation of 2 acres of timber	\$1,575
Recipient	: Pheasan	its Forever	
FY	1999	Volga River - Lawrence/Leonard tract	\$186,730
D	D'1 D -	of Charles Book	
FY	: Рікеѕ Ре 2013	ak State Park Pikes Peak State Park addition	¢55 000
			\$55,000
FY FY	2019 2022	Replace restroom and 2 gazebo shelter roof	\$11,482 \$650
FY	2022	Fuel barrel replacement	
FY FY	2023	Lift station repair Grinder pump repair	\$13,925 \$8,400
FY FY	2024		
ГĬ	2024	New control panel for lift station pump	\$13,925
Recipient: Sny Magill WMA			
FY	2020	Parking lot	\$1,021

		Total:	\$827,940
Roadside Vege	etation_		
Recipient:	Clayton	County	
FY	1990	Demonstrating seeding	\$2,832
FY	1990	Inventory training	\$5,198
FY	1994	Equipment-drill, tractor, seed	\$7,380
FY	1995	Seed	\$4,357
FY	2007	GPS/GIS	\$2,250
FY	2022	Landpride soil pulverizer	\$1,637
FY	2024	Skidloader Brush Cutting Attachment	\$6,325
Recipient:	Clayton	County IRVM	
FY	2005	Seeding equipment	\$15,000
Recipient:	Guttenb	_	
FY	1994	Gateway planting	\$820
		Total:	\$45,801
Soil and Wate			
•		Water Conservation District	
FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$13,095
FY	1990	Forestry & native vegetation	\$25,655
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$27,279
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$17,541
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$6,342
FY	1992	Ensign Hollow Watershed	\$34,370
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,500
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$5,220
FY	1993	Ensign Hollow Watershed	\$70,642
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,345
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$22,388
FY	1994	Ensign Hollow Watershed	\$23,412
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$34,814
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$6,266
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$22,754
FY	1995	Sny Magill Creek	\$63,472
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$3,757
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,122
FY	1996	Sny Magill Creek	\$78,718
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$9,345
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,725
FY	1997	Sny Magill Creek	\$66,084
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$7,861
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,592
FY	1998	Sny Magill Creek	\$15,495

FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$2,835
FY	1999	Ensign Hollow II	\$6,850
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,116
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$5,910
FY	2000	Ensign Hollow II	\$22,919
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$10,310
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$7,847
FY	2001	Ensign Hollow II	\$79,156
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$500
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$6,960
FY	2002	Bloody Run Creek Watershed	\$88,103
FY	2002	Ensign Hollow II	\$44,612
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$13,820
FY	2002	Upper Maquoketa Water Quality	\$16,669
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$44,214
FY	2003	Forestry & native vegetation	\$19,843
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$37,639
FY	2004	Bloody Run Creek Watershed	\$2,500
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,547
FY	2004	Upper Maquoketa Water Quality	\$1,082
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$53,242
FY	2005	Bloody Run Creek Watershed	\$4,388
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$20,701
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Bloody Run Creek Watershed	\$29,800
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$99,208
FY	2007	Bloody Run Creek Watershed	\$25,357
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$87,904
FY	2007	Silver Creek Watershed Project	\$20,500
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$64,210
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$84,544
FY	2008	Silver Creek Watershed Project	\$40,250
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$47,912
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$22,638
FY	2009	Silver Creek Watershed Project	\$42,400
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$31,228
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$16,400
FY	2010	Silver Creek Watershed Project	\$45,000
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$39,310
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$13,108
FY	2011	Silver Creek Watershed Project	\$46,750
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$29,717
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,906
FY	2012	Silver Creek Watershed Project	\$48,500

FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$26,613
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,871
FY	2013	Silver Creek Watershed Project	\$1,750
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$26,442
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$13,133
FY	2014	Silver Creek Watershed Project	\$7,500
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$39,448
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$13,133
FY	2015	Silver Creek Watershed Project	\$50,000
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$40,246
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$13,430
FY	2016	Silver Creek Watershed Project	\$53,000
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$40,366
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$13,455
FY	2017	Silver Creek Watershed Project	\$53,550
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2018	Silver Creek Watershed Project	\$54,500
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Silver Creek Watershed Project	\$52,750
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,660
FY	2020	Silver Creek Watershed Project	\$54,000
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$13,839
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,000
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$28,453
		Total:	\$2,595,412

Total REAP Allocations in Clayton County: \$6,053,437